 170 v2.0 / Modification rights reserved EE300Ex-M3
The EE300Ex-xT intrinsically safe sensor measures reliably
temperature (T) in explosion hazard areas. It complies with the
classifications for Europe (ATEX), International (IECEx) and USA /
Canada (FM) for flammable gas and dust applications.
The entire device can be placed in the explosion endangered area.
The remote sensing probe allows for classification up to T6.
Measurement performance

The USA and Canada approvals are valid for air and gas measurement only.
 174 v2.0 / Modification rights reserved EE300Ex-M3
Ordering Guide
1) No display possible for environments with combustible dust, fibers and flyings and in gases with EPL Ga IIC (Gas Groups A, B for Division 1)
EE300Ex-M3A6HS2
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Type Wall mount T1
Remote probe, Ø 6 mm (0.24") T24
Display1) Without display D0
With display D1
Electrical Connection
2 x M16 cable gland E2
1/2" NPT conduit E13
2 x M20 cable gland E15
Probe Cable
Wall mount K0
1 m (3.3 ft) K1
2 m (6.6 ft) K2
5 m (16.4 ft) K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10
Probe Length Wall mount, 70 mm (2.76") L70
150 mm (5.9") L150
Process Connection
(Zone Feedthrough)
Without probe fitting PA0 PA0
G1/2" ISO - cut-in fitting, Ø 6 mm (0.24") PA26
1/2" NPT - cut-in fitting, Ø 6 mm (0.24") PA27
Ex Approval
ATEX (Europe) EX1
IECEx (International) EX2
FM (USA) EX3
FM (Canada) EX9
Order Examples
EE300Ex-M3A6HS2
T24D1E2K10L150PA26EX1MA1SAL0SAH100
Type:	 Remote probe, 6 mm (0.24")
Display:	 With display
Electrical Connection:	 2 x M16 cable gland
Probe Cable:	 10 m (32.8 ft)
Probe Length:	 150 mm (5.9")
Process connection
(Zone Feedthrough):	 G1/2" ISO - cut-in fitting, Ø 6 mm (0.24")
Ex Approval:	 ATEX (Europe)
Output:	 Temperature [°C]
Scaling Output:	 0...100 °C
EE300Ex-M3A6HS2
T1D0E2K0L70PA0EX3MA2SAL-40SAH140
Type:	 Wall mount
Display:	 Without display
Electrical Connection:	 2 x M16 cable gland
Probe Cable:	 Wall mount
Probe Length:	 Wall mount, 70 mm (0.24")
Process connection
(Zone Feedthrough):	 Without probe fitting
Ex Approval:	 FM (USA)
Output:	 Temperature [°F]
Scaling Output:	 -40...140 °F
Blank cover for housing base	 HA011401
Safety barrier, 1-channel, STAHL 9002/13-280-093-001	 HA011410
Intrinsically safe supply unit, 1-channel, STAHL 9160/13-11-11  	 HA011405
Intrinsically safe supply unit, 2-channel, STAHL 9160/23-11-11 	 HA011406
Sealing plug for unused M16 cable glands	 HA011402
Sealing plug for unused M20 cable glands	 HA011404
Product Configuration Software	 EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)
Adapter Kit for configuration and adjustment
(must be ordered together, see datasheet EE-PCA):
Pos. 1:  Product Configuration Adapter	 EE-PCA
Pos. 2 : Connection cable	 HA011068
Accessories
Se
tu
p